1616
75
 m
m
/2
.9
5”
95

instructions for ProfIPAQ-H/-HX and for electrical connections in certificate
DEMKO 05 ATEX 136988X for the transmitters ProfIPAQ-H/D and ProfIPAQ-HX/D.
Ordering information
ProfIPAQ-H/D11	 ProfIPAQ-H,	 BI-head, M24x1.5	 70PPHD0111
ProfIPAQ-H/D12	 ProfIPAQ-H,	 BI-head, ISO G1/2”	 70PPHD0121
ProfIPAQ-H/D13	 ProfIPAQ-H,	 BI-head, NPT 1/2”	 70PPHD0131
ProfIPAQ-H/D21	 ProfIPAQ-H,	 BS-head, M24x1.5	 70PPHD0211
ProfIPAQ-H/D22	 ProfIPAQ-H,	 BS-head, ISO G1/2”	 70PPHD0221
ProfIPAQ-H/D23	 ProfIPAQ-H,	 BS-head, NPT 1/2”	 70PPHD0231
ProfIPAQ-H/D31	 ProfIPAQ-H,	 DANX-head, M24x1.5	 70PPHD0311
ProfIPAQ-H/D32	 ProfIPAQ-H,	 DANX-head, ISO G 1/2”	 70PPHD0321
ProfIPAQ-H/D33	 ProfIPAQ-H,	 DANX-head, NPT 1/2”	 70PPHD0331
ProfIPAQ-HX/D11	 ProfIPAQ-HX,	 BI-head, M24x1.5	 70PPHXD111
ProfIPAQ-HX/D12	 ProfIPAQ-HX,	 BI-head, ISO G1/2”	 70PPHXD121
Certified connection heads
	 ProfIPAQ-H/D	 ProfIPAQ-HX/D
Classification	  II 3GD T100°C EEx nL IIC T4-T6	  II 1G/2D T100°C Ex ia IIC T4-T6
Certificate No	 DEMKO 05 ATEX 136988X	 DEMKO 05 ATEX 136988X
Bus connection	 Non-incendive / FNICO certified	 Intrinsic safe / FISCO certified
Input (Sensor)	 Lo = 750 mH	 Lo = 6 mH
	 Co = 1000 µF	 Co = 166 nF
Temperature
limits 	 -30 °C to +80 °C	 -30 °C to +80 °C
ProfIPAQ-HX/D13	 ProfIPAQ-HX,	 BI-head, NPT 1/2”	 70PPHXD131
ProfIPAQ-HX/D21	 ProfIPAQ-HX,	 BS-head, M24x1.5	 70PPHXD211
ProfIPAQ-HX/D22	 ProfIPAQ-HX,	 BS-head, ISO G1/2”	 70PPHXD221
ProfIPAQ-HX/D23	 ProfIPAQ-HX,	 BS-head, NPT 1/2”	 70PPHXD231
ProfIPAQ-HX/D31	 ProfIPAQ-HX,	 DANX-head, M24x1.5	 70PPHXD311
ProfIPAQ-HX/D32	 ProfIPAQ-HX,	 DANX-head, ISO G 1/2”	 70PPHXD321
ProfIPAQ-HX/D33	 ProfIPAQ-HX,	 DANX-head, NPT 1/2”	 70PPHXD331